

**AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDMENT IN THE
NATURE OF A SUBSTITUTE TO H.R. 4040
OFFERED BY Ms. SCHAKOWSKY**

Page 34, after line 23, insert the following:

- 1 (3) by striking paragraph (3) and redesignating
2 paragraphs (4) through (8) as paragraphs (3)
3 through (7), respectively;

Page 34, line 24, strike “(3) in paragraph (4), by”
and insert “(4) in paragraph (3) (as so redesignated)—

- 4 (A) by striking “through (3)” and insert-
5 ing “and (2)”; and
6 (B) by

Page 35, line 4, strike “(4) in paragraph (5)” and
insert “(5) in paragraph (4) (as so redesignated)”.